

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.220 OF 2024

M/s. Goel Ganga Infratech Solutions
Private Limited and Ors.

...Applicants

vs.

Mohammed Shirazi and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar, for the Applicants.

Mr. Bhalchandra Patwardhan i/b. Ms. Bhagyashree Patwardhan, for
the Respondents.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : JANUARY 07, 2025

P.C:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the parties submit that the connected Civil Revision Application Nos. 226 of 2024, 228 of 2024, 230 of 2024 and Civil Revision Application (St.) No. 8933 of 2024 are required to be heard with this application.
3. List along with Civil Revision Application Nos. 226 of 2024, 228 of 2024, 230 of 2024 and Civil Revision Application (St.) No. 8933 of 2024 on 21st January, 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)